### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interpore International, Inc.		06/18/2004	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interpore Spine Ltd.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 19801	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1512308	INTERPORE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3176343456 Phone:

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Paul

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source= 6-18-04 Name Change - Interpore International Inc. to Interpore Spine Ltd. (Jun #page1.tif source= 6-18-04 Name Change - Interpore International Inc. to Interpore Spine Ltd. (Jun #page2.tif source=\_6-18-04 Name Change - Interpore International Inc. to Interpore Spine Ltd.\_\_(Jun\_#page3.tif source= 6-18-04 Name Change - Interpore International Inc. to Interpore Spine Ltd. (Jun #page4.tif source= 6-18-04 Name Change - Interpore International Inc. to Interpore Spine Ltd. (Jun #page5.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 3

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "INTERPORE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2876628 8100

040451450

Darriet Smith Hinasa

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3180372

DATE: 06-18-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:01 PM 06/18/2004 FILED 12:12 PM 06/18/2004 CTRY 04651450 - 2515529 FTTY

SRV 040451450 - 2876628 FILE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### INTERPORE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

interpore International, Inc., was incorporated in the State of Delaware on March 26, 1998 under the name of Interpore Delaware, Inc. The within Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was duly adopted by the directors and stockholders of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Interpore Spine Ltd.

#### ARTICLE TWO

The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### **ARTICLE FOUR**

The total number of shares of stock which the corporation has authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, with a par value of \$.01 per share.

#### **ARTICLE FIVE**

The corporation is to have perpenial existence.

#### ARTICLE SIX

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to make, after or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the by-laws of the corporation may provide. The books of the corporation may be kept outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation so provide.

#### **ARTICLE EIGHT**

To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of this corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for a breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Any repeal or modification of this <u>ARTICLE EIGHT</u> shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

#### ARTICLE NINE

The corporation expressly cleets not to be governed by Section 203 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### ARTICLE TEN

The corporation reserves the right to amend, after, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed herein and by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

#### ARTICLE ELEVEN

The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall mure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such person.

3

FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302\_655\_4236

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the purpose of restating and integrating and further imending the Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalty of perjury the undersigned does hereby declare and certify that this is the all and deed of the corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation this 18th day of June. 2004

> INTERPORE INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation